VIII-06



City Council Memorandum

To: Mayor Fasbender & City Councilmembers

From: Emily King, Deputy City Clerk

Date: February 20, 2024

Item: Appointment of Additional Election Judges for the 2024 Presidential Nomination Primary Election

## **Council Action Requested:**

Approve the attached resolution appointing additional persons listed on Exhibit A as Election Judges for the 2024 Presidential Nomination Primary Election.

## **Background Information:**

Minnesota State Statute 204B.21 requires that the City Council approves the appointment of Election Judges for precincts in a municipality.

All election judges meet the qualifications listed in Minnesota State Statute 204B.19.

## **Financial Impact:**

The 2024 Election Budget includes payment of hours served by the Election Judges, \$13.00 per hour for election judges and \$14.50 per hour for co-head election judges.

# Advisory Commission Discussion: N/A

----

Council Committee Discussion: N/A

## Attachments:

- Resolution
- Exhibit A

#### CITY OF HASTINGS COUNTIES OF DAKOTA & WASHINGTON

#### RESOLUTION \_\_\_\_\_

#### A RESOLUTION OF ADOPTION OF ADDITIONAL ELECTION JUDGES FOR THE 2024 PRESIDENTIAL NOMINATION PRIMARY ELECTION

**WHEREAS**, the City Council of the City of Hastings is required by Minnesota State Statute 204B.21, Section 2, to approve the appointment of additional election judges; and

**WHEREAS**, the Minnesota Residents listed in Exhibit A have applied to serve as election judges and meet the requirements established in Minnesota State Statute 204B.19.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Council of the City of Hastings, Minnesota hereby appoints the persons listed in Exhibit A to serve as election judges for the Presidential Nomination Primary Election on March 5, 2024.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Deputy City Clerk is authorized to assign election judges to the precincts, in accordance with statutory requirements, and to make substitutions or additions as deemed necessary to fill vacancies.

## ADOPTED BY THE HASTINGS CITY COUNCIL THIS 20th DAY OF FEBRUARY 2024.

ATTEST:

Mary D. Fasbender, Mayor

Kelly Murtaugh, City Clerk

VIII-06

White	Carla
Pittenger	Jerrie
McAdams	Barbara
Kromarek	Ralph
Jorenby	Barbara
Ross	Bethana
McNary	Bonnie
Kelley	Lois
Grawe	Jacob
Bishop	James